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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

New York County

 1,544 EMERGENCY

 5,777 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,757 AFFIDAVIT

 16,627 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 36,893 LETITIA JAMES

 24,518 RESHMA SAUJANI

 70,644 DANIEL SQUADRON

 3,033 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 CORENZO T LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KAJ KUNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARED MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDARIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  151,735 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Bronx County

 1,482 EMERGENCY

 2,199 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,496 AFFIDAVIT

 12,557 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 27,076 LETITIA JAMES

 9,306 RESHMA SAUJANI

 16,866 DANIEL SQUADRON

 2,609 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAL WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.KEELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CLEELING (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL KEELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE GALVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLILNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLIN SIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARIMAT MAHUNEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 PEDRO ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKIA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  68,442 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Kings County

 6,848 EMERGENCY

 4,605 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,538 AFFIDAVIT

 18,410 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 87,540 LETITIA JAMES

 19,081 RESHMA SAUJANI

 54,604 DANIEL SQUADRON

 4,381 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN S. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARVEYS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA S KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA DOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEGY ROBERT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ D. BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELANI MASHARIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE ZIDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 R. MD NIDRMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA M. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Kings County

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIDANE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  184,109 

Queens County

 1,188 EMERGENCY

 4,494 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,506 AFFIDAVIT

 16,737 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 35,737 LETITIA JAMES

 21,838 RESHMA SAUJANI

 30,954 DANIEL SQUADRON

 3,943 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVINA GASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING BARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORTUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  109,231 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Richmond County

 89 EMERGENCY

 1,377 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 148 AFFIDAVIT

 4,694 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 4,101 LETITIA JAMES

 2,240 RESHMA SAUJANI

 5,083 DANIEL SQUADRON

 443 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE PRESTOVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDTH VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,572 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 11,151 EMERGENCY

 18,452 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9,445 AFFIDAVIT

 69,025 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO

 191,347 LETITIA JAMES

 76,983 RESHMA SAUJANI

 178,151 DANIEL SQUADRON

 14,409 SIDIQUE WAI

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN S. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAL WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.KEELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARVEYS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA S KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA DOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CLEELING (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL KEELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE GALVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORENZO T LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEGY ROBERT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVINA GASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A BREWER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ D. BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLILNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING BARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELANI MASHARIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KAJ KUNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORTUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE PRESTOVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE ZIDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARED MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CAUGHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLIN SIERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDTH VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARIMAT MAHUNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 PEDRO ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 R. MD NIDRMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:39PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 RED BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA M. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDARIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKIA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIDANE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  530,089 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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